

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 555/2024
CM(1506/2024).

SANJAY ISSAR.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. T.H. Khawaja, Advocate.

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND ORGANIZATION AND ORS..

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.03.2024

Notice in the main as well as CM returnable within a period of four weeks' Requisites be filed within a week's time.

List on 06.05.2024.

Meanwhile, subject to the objections from the other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, operation of the impugned communication dated 06.03.2024, shall stay.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

SRINAGAR
20.03.2024.
Showkat Khan