

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 555/2024

SANJAY ISSAR

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nasir Ul Akber, Advocate.
Mr. T.H.Khwaja, Advocate.

Vs

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

ABDUL BARI, JOINT REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

06.05.2024

Reportedly, notice in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 20.03.2024 has been issued to the respondents and reportedly, tracking report confirms the delivery of the same.

Service as such stands complete.

Further, objections/ reply has also been filed by the respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Court on 10.07.2024.

(Jt. Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

06.05.2024