

Serial No. 10
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 555/2024

Sanjay Issar

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. T. H. Khawja, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Husnain, Advocate

V/S

Employees Provident Fund Organization and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Arshid Bashir, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

24.02.2026

01. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to seek and report instructions with respect to withdrawal/cancellation of the impugned communication dated 06.03.2024, on the next date of hearing.
02. List on 26.02.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
24.02.2026
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"