

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 555/2024

SANJAY ISSAR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Imaan Abdul Muizz, Advocate.

Vs.

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND ORGANIZATION AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Basharat Majid Khanday, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.03.2026

Counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted further two weeks time to comply with the order dated 24.02.2026.

List on 25.03.2026.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

03.03.2026

Ishaq